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RESOLUTION 2024-359-R 

 

A RESOLUTION TO SPECIFY HOLIDAY OBSERVANCE DATES 

FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025 
 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Personnel Policies and Procedures of the City of Madison, the 

Madison City Council shall specify the dates holidays are to be observed by the City for each 

calendar year; 

 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Madison, Alabama, sitting 

in regular session on this the 12th day of November 2024, that the following holidays shall be 

observed by the City as follows: 

 

HOLIDAY    DATE OBSERVED 

 New Year’s Day    Wednesday, January 1, 2025 

 

 Martin Luther King Day   Monday, January 20, 2025 

 

 Presidents’ Day    Monday, February 17, 2025 

 

 Memorial Day     Monday, May 26, 2025 

 

 Juneteenth      Thursday, June 19, 2025 

 

 Independence Day    Friday, July 4, 2025 

 

 Labor Day     Monday, September 1, 2025 

 

 Veteran’s Day    Tuesday, November 11, 2025 

 

 Thanksgiving Day   Thursday, November 27, 2025 

 

 Day After Thanksgiving   Friday, November 28, 2025 

 

 Christmas Day    Thursday, December 25, 2025 

 

 Two (2) Additional Floating Holiday (Not assigned.) 

 

READ, PASSED, and ADOPTED at a regularly scheduled meeting of the City 

Council of the City of Madison, Alabama on this 12th day of November 2024. 

 

     ______________________________________ 
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John D. Seifert II, Council President 

City of Madison, Alabama 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

______________________________________ 

Lisa D. Thomas, City Clerk-Treasurer 

City of Madison, Alabama 

 

APPROVED this _____ day of November 2024. 
 

 

      ______________________________________ 

Paul Finley, Mayor 

City of Madison, Alabama 

 


